

5/6/88

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

HENRY ALEXANDER DAVIS, :

Appellant, :

vs. :

Case No. 75,467

STATE OF FLORIDA, :

Appellee. :

_____ :

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 6 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By JC
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0143265

ROBERT F. MOELLER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33830
(813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	28
ISSUE I	
APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF A FAIR TRIAL BY THE STATE'S INJECTION INTO THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW OF SUGGESTIONS THAT APPELLANT HAD BEEN INVOLVED IN OTHER CRIMINAL ACTIVITIES APART FROM THE OFFENSES FOR WHICH HE WAS BEING TRIED.	30
ISSUE II	
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL AND FAILING EVEN TO GIVE A CURATIVE INSTRUCTION AFTER THE PROSECUTOR MADE A HIGHLY INFLAMMATORY GOLDEN RULE ARGUMENT WHICH TAINTED THE PENALTY RECOMMENDATION OF THE JURY.	37
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON, AND FINDING THE EXISTENCE OF, THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE INSTANT HOMICIDE WAS COMMITTED FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING OR PREVENTING A LAWFUL ARREST.	40
ISSUE IV	
THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON, AND FINDING THE EXISTENCE OF, THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE MURDER HEREIN WAS ESPECIALLY WICKED, EVIL, ATROCIOUS AND CRUEL.	43
ISSUE V	

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (continued)

THE RECORD HEREIN DOES NOT CLEARLY
REFLECT THAT THE SENTENCING COURT
GAVE PROPER CONSIDERATION TO ALL
MITIGATING EVIDENCE THAT WAS PRE-
SENTED AT APPELLANT'S TRIAL. 46

CONCLUSION 49

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Adams v. State,</u> 192 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1966)	38
<u>Adams v. State,</u> 412 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1982)	44
<u>Barnes v. State,</u> 58 So.2d 157 (Fla. 1952)	38
<u>Bates v. State,</u> 465 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1985)	42
<u>Bertolotti v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1985)	38, 39
<u>Bruno v. State,</u> 574 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1991)	41
<u>Bullard v. State,</u> 436 So.2d 962 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	38
<u>Bundy v. State,</u> 471 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1985)	45
<u>Campbell v. State,</u> 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	46, 48
<u>Caruthers v. State,</u> 465 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1985)	41, 42
<u>Castro v. State,</u> 547 So.2d 111 (Fla. 1989)	34
<u>Ciccarelli v. State,</u> 531 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1988)	34
<u>Czubak v. State,</u> 570 So.2d 925 (Fla. 1990)	32
<u>D'Anna v. State,</u> 453 So.2d 151 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	32
<u>Dixon v. State,</u> 426 So.2d 1258 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	33
<u>Doyle v. State,</u> 460 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1984)	42

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma,</u> 455 U.S. 104, 102 S.Ct. 869, 71 L.Ed.2d 1 (1982)	47
<u>Floyd v. State,</u> 497 So.2d 1211 (Fla. 1986)	41, 42
<u>Hansbrough v. State,</u> 509 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 1987)	41
<u>Herzog v. State,</u> 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	42, 44
<u>Keen v. State,</u> 504 So.2d 397 (Fla. 1987)	33
<u>Lucas v. State,</u> 335 So.2d 566 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	38
<u>Lucas v. State,</u> 568 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1990)	47
<u>Magill v. State,</u> 386 So.2d 1188 (Fla. 1980)	46
<u>Mann v. State,</u> 420 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1982)	47
<u>Menendez v. State,</u> 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979)	42
<u>Messer v. State,</u> 120 Fla. 95, 162 So. 146 (1935)	32
<u>Nickels v. State,</u> 90 Fla. 659, 106 So. 479 (Fla. 1925)	33
<u>Oats v. State,</u> 446 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1984)	42
<u>Peek v. State,</u> 488 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1986)	33
<u>Perry v. State,</u> 522 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1988)	41, 42
<u>Peterson v. State,</u> 376 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>Rhodes v. State,</u> 547 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	35, 38, 44
<u>Riley v. State,</u> 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978)	42
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 487 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1986)	36
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	42, 47
<u>State v. Wheeler,</u> 468 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1985)	38
<u>Stevens v. State,</u> 552 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1989)	47
<u>Straight v. State,</u> 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981)	33
<u>Teffeteller v. State,</u> 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	38, 39
<u>Thorpe v. State,</u> 350 So.2d 552 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	32
<u>Von Carter v. State,</u> 468 So.2d 276 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	32

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Amend VIII, U. S. Const.	34, 36, 39, 45
Amend. XIV, U.S. Const.	34, 36, 39, 45
Art. I, §9, Fla. Const.	34, 36, 39, 45
Art. I, §16, Fla. Const.	36
Art. I, §17, Fla. Const.	34, 36, 39, 45
Art. I, §22, Fla. Const.	36, 39
§ 90.403, Fla. Stat. (1989)	35
§ 90.404(2)(b)1., Fla. Stat. (1989)	31
§ 921.141(5)(e), Fla. Stat. (1989)	40, 41
§ 921.141(5)(h), Fla. Stat. (1989)	44
§ 921.141(6)(b), Fla. Stat. (1989)	48
§ 921.141(6)(f), Fla. Stat. (1989)	48
